502551371 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BSES LIMITED	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUGAR RESEARCH AUSTRALIA LIMITED	
Street Address:	50 MEIERS ROAD	
City:	INDOOROOPILLY, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7754943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598 Phone: 5124745201

Email: laura.butler@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GINA N. SHISHIMA
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NRAU.P0005US/11316722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA N. SHISHIMA
Signature:	/Gina N. Shishima/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=NRAUP0005US_ASSIGNMENT_TO_SRA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031510 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

Confirm the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER to Sugar Research Australia Limited, 50 Meiers Road, Indooroopilly, Queensland 4068, Australia (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) effective 5 August 2013 of all right, title and interest in and to (including the right to sue for infringement and collect damages (including past infringement and past damages))

TRANSGENIC PLANTS USED AS A BIOREACTOR SYSTEM

as set forth in their United States Patent 7,754,943 filed November 16, 2005 and issued July 13, 2010, in and to said United States Patent including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 32425 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: NELL FLOTER
Title: Outleand

Witness Dawn Carry Soliutor Sugar Research Australia Limited

Name: M6M 61 Morn Date of oct 13 Title: Drusson

Witness Dawn Carey
Solicitor

PATENT REEL: 031510 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 10/30/2013